999Replacement Parts
ChapterChapterChapter
In This Chapter...
Replacement Parts Overview.....................................................................................9–2
Replacement Parts at a Glance..................................................................................9–2
Battery Replacement & Installation Instructions.......................................................9–3
6” Panel Mounting Clip Replacements & Installation...............................................9–5
8-15” Panel Mounting Clip Replacements & Installation..........................................9–6

EA-6-GSK
12 inch backlight:
EA-12-BULB
EA-12-BULB2
10 inch backlight:
EA-10-BULB
EA-10-BULB2
8 inch backlight:
EA-8-BULB
EA-8-BULB2
Note: 6 inch bezel is
not user replaceable.
Part Number Description Part Number Description
D2-BAT-1 Battery Replacement EA-12-GSK 12” Panel Gasket Replacement
EA-BRK-1 6” Panel Mounting Clip
Replacements (2 per pk.) EA-10-GSK 10” Panel Gasket Replacement
EA-BRK-2 8-15” Panel Mounting Clip
Replacements (8 per pk.) EA-8-GSK 8” Panel Gasket Replacement
EA-DC-CON DC Panel Power Connector
Replacement EA-6-GSK 6” Panel Gasket Replacement
EA-AC-CON AC Power Adapter Connector
Replacement EA-15-BEZEL 15” Panel Bezel Replacement
EA-15-BULB*
EA-15-BULB2*
15” Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement EA-12-BEZEL 12” Panel Bezel Replacement
EA-12-BULB*
EA-12-BULB2*
12” Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement EA-10-BEZEL 10” Panel Bezel Replacement
EA-10-BULB*
EA-10-BULB2*
10” Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement EA-8-BEZEL 8” Panel Bezel Replacement
EA-8-BULB*
EA-8-BULB2*
8” Panel Backlight Bulb
Replacement EA-6-ADPTR-GSK 6” Adapter Plate Gasket
Replacement
EA-15-GSK 15” Panel Gasket Replacement
*Note - See section 8-15” Panel Backlight Bulb Replacements in this chapter for correct replacement bulb.
9-3
Chapter 9: Replacement Parts
1